502807842 05/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2854436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTON BODY HARDWARE LIMITED	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRX DORMANT COMPANY LIMITED		
Street Address:	CROSSGATE ROAD, PARK FARM		
City:	REDDITCH		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	B98 7SN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11693428	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stebo@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44750-201907		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. SINGH		
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER A. SINGH/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014		

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140514084902#page1.tif source=20140514084902#page2.tif

PATENT 502807842 REEL: 032885 FRAME: 0444

COMPANIES ACT 2006 WRITTEN SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: 01762806						
Existing company name:	NESTON	BODY	HARDWARE	LIMITED		

The following special written resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by the members.

On the 315+ day of August 20 10

That the name of the company be changed to:

New name: MRX DORMANT COMPANY LIMITED

Signed:

*Director / secretary / CIC Manager (if appropriate) / administrator / administrative receiver / receiver manager / receiver, on behalf of the company (*delete as appropriate)

Notes

- · Only a private company can pass a written resolution
- A copy of the resolution must be delivered to Companies House within 15 days of it being passed
- A fee of £10 is required to change the name (cheques made payable to "Companies House")
- Have you checked whether the name is available at www companieshouse gov uk?
- · Please provide the name and address to which the certificate is to be sent



A05 13/09/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE

142

PATENT

REEL: 032885 FRAME: 0445



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1762806

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

WESTON BODY HARDWARE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

MRX DORMANT COMPANY LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 15th September 2010



RECORDED: 05/14/2014



PATENT

REEL: 032885 FRAME: 0446